WINDOWS YOUTH ENROLLMENT:  File Descriptions
Youth2A Member/Leader File      ADDITIONAL STATE FILES:
Youth2A1 Utility:  Grade Codes      Youth2K County Codes File
Youth2B Parent File        SES237P1 State ES-237 Accumulator File
Youth2BL Member/Parent Link      SES237P2 State ES-237 Accumulator File
Youth2C Project Codes File      SES237P3 State ES-237 Accumulator File
Youth2C1 Utility:  Program Type     SES237P4 State ES-237 Accumulator File
Youth2C2 Utility:  Initiative Codes     State1  State ES-237 Accumulated File
Youth2C3 Utility:  Federal Curriculum Codes   State2  State ES-237 Accumulated File
Youth2D Member Projects       State3  State ES-237 Accumulated File
Youth2E Award Codes File      State4  State ES-237 Accumulated File
Youth2F  Member Awards
Youth2G Activity Codes File
Youth2H Member Activities
Youth2I  County Information File
Youth2J  Initiative Codes File
Youth2L Training File
Youth2M Volunteer Group File
Youth2M1 Utility:  Type Codes
Youth2N Youth Group File
Youth2N1 Utility:  Participation Codes     Files that can be Deleted
Youth2U1 Utility:  Ethnic Codes       (in Data Folder)
Youth2U2 Utility:  Residence Codes      Youth2R   Not used
Youth2U3 Utility:  Member Category Codes    Youth2S    Not used
Youth2U4 Utility:  Member Status Codes     Youth2Z   Not used
Youth2U5 Utility:  Program Source Codes    (Copy of…) files  Exact duplicate files
Youth2V Master Member Certificate Codes    Zipped files (*.zip) Backedup data/info
Youth2W Member Certificate Codes      DLLs (*.dll)   Program Files
Youth2X Club Codes File        Executables (*.exe) Application Files
Youth2XL Club Code Link
Youth2Y Project Literature File
ES237P1 ES-237 Report Accumulator
ES237P2 ES-237 Report Accumulator
ES237P3 ES-237 Report Accumulator
ES237P4 ES-237 Report Accumulator